

City of San Leandro

Civic Center 835 East 14th Street San Leandro, California

Legislation Text

File #: 17-043, Version: 1

RESOLUTION to Amend the San Leandro Management Organization (SLMO) Salary Schedule to Add Economic Development Manager Classification and Eliminate Business Development Manager Classification; Amend the San Leandro City Employees' Association (SLCEA) Salary Schedule to Add Audio-Visual Services Operator Classification, Crime Analyst Classification and to Eliminate the Crime Analysis Technician Classification; and Amend the Confidential Employees' Salary Schedule to Add Payroll Specialist Classification and to Eliminate the Financial Supervisor Classification

The City Council of the City of San Leandro does RESOLVE as follows:

That the City of San Leandro hereby amends the San Leandro Management Organization (SLMO) salary schedule to include revisions to the classification title for Economic Development Manager, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

That the City of San Leandro hereby amends the San Leandro City Employees' Association (SLCEA) salary schedule to include an Audio-Visual Services Operator classification and a Crime Analyst classification and eliminate the Crime Analysis Technician classification, a copy of which is attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

That the City of San Leandro hereby amends the San Leandro Confidential Employees' Association salary schedule to include a Payroll Specialist classification and to eliminate the Financial Supervisor classification, a copy of which is attached hereto, and made a part hereof; and

That said amendments shall be effective February 7, 2017.